## STATE OF KANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF

VS.

City of Topeka, Kansas, (Technical/Fiscal and Staff Unit),

Respondent.

Case No(s): 75-UC-3-1996

## CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER

An election having been conducted in the above matter by the Public Employee Relations Board in accordance with the Public Employee Relations Act and the Rules of Procedure of the Board, and it appearing that an employee organization has been selected;

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by the Public Employee Relations Act,

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE Kansas Association of Public Employees (KAPE)

has been designated and selected by a majority of the employees of the above named public employer, in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purpose of meeting and conferring and the settlement of grievances.

INCLUDE: Adaptive Recreation Specialist
Assistant Athletics Manager
Assistant Center Director

75-VC-3-1996-C

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER
75-UC-3-1996 [KAPE vs. City of Topeka, Kansas - Technical/Fiscal and Maintenance Unit]
Page 2

Assistant Permit Investigator Buyer City Wellness Director City Loss Control Civil Rights Investigator Community Development Coordinator Community Specialist Concession Manager Environmental Education Specialist Facilities Technician Loan Officer Media Specialist Permit Investigator Program Aide Purchasing Coordinator Professional Surveyor Real Estate Officer Recreation Specialist Rehabilitation Officer Rental Manager/Volunteer Coordinator Staff Accountant Tennis Professional Theater Technical director Visitor Service Coordinator Youth Service Coordinator Associate Traffic Engineer Backup Computer Operator Chief Engineering Technician Computer Coordinator Construction Inspector Design Engineering Supervisor Design Engineering Technician Draft Engineering Technician Economic Development Specialist Facility Maintenance Engineer Aide **Horticulturist** Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator Insurance Rehabilitation Nurse Laboratory Technician

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER
75-UC-3-1996 [KAPE vs. City of Topeka, Kansas - Technical/Fiscal and Maintenance Unit]
Page 3

Parking Control Officer Planner (All Classes) Program Analyst (All Classes) Project Engineer Records/GIS Technician Right of Way Agent Safety Coordinator Senior Accountant Senior Chemist Senior Parking Control Officer Senior Traffic Systems Technician Surveyor Survey Technician (All Classes) System Analyst (All Classes) Television Director Traffic Systems Analyst Traffic Systems Technician Traffic Control Investigator User System Consultant Verification Technician (All Classes) Water Biologist Zookeeper

**EXCLUDE:** All other classifications not specifically listed above.

Further, IT IS ORDERED that the above named public employer shall meet and confer with the

## Kansas Association of Public Employees (KAPE)

and may enter into a written agreement with such employee organization with regard to conditions of employment, and shall meet and confer with such organization in the determination of, and administration of grievances.

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER
75-UC-3-1996 [KAPE vs. City of Topeka, Kansas - Technical/Fiscal and Maintenance Unit]
Page 4

Signed on the 25th day of April , 1996.

Mark W. Stephenson, Election Officer

Public Employee Relations Board

1430 SW Topeka Blvd.

Topeka, KS 66612-1853

(913) 368-6224